
8.—7 68

CLASS XII.—PUBLIC AND SCHOOL BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, ETC.— contd

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item.
1897-98.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

13
14
15
16

VOTE No. 61—continued.
Other Charges—continued.

Quarantine Stations
Burnham Industrial School
Buildings not specified
Inspection and Contingencies ...

£

300
100
600

1,800

£

Total—Vote No. 61
22,000

22,600

SCHOOL BUILDINGS.
VOTE No. 62.

Public and Native Schools
Total—Vote No. 62

25,000

25,000

GOVERNMENT DOMAINS.

1
2

VOTE No. 63.
Wellington and Auckland ... ...
Contingencies 900

100

1,000Total—Vote No. 63

INSPECTION OF MACHINERY.
1897-98.

Total number of officers ... 11
VOTE No. 64.
Salaries--

Chief Inspector of Machinery (also Inspector,Wellington)
8 Inspectors of Machinery and Engineer Surveyors of

Steamers : 4 at £325, 2*at £300, 2 at £275
Clerk
Cadet

375

2,450
170
95

4,800

Other Charges—
Travelling-expenses, Rent of Offices,and Contingencies

3,090

1,710

Total—Vote No. 64

TOTAL OF CLASS XIL £53,400


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

