Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

tem.				189 7 –98.	
	PUBLIC BUILDINGS-continu	ied.			
	VOTE No. 61—continued.			£	£
	Other Charges—continued.				
13 14	Quarantine Stations Burnham Industrial School	•••		300	
15	Buildings not specified			100 600	
16	Inspection and Contingencies			1,800	
				22,000	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 61	•••			22,600
					22,000
	SCHOOL BUILDINGS.				
	VOTE No. 62.				
l	Public and Native Schools	•••	•••	25,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 62	•••			25,000
	GOVERNMENT DOMAIN	2			
		3.	1 1 E		
,	VOTE No. 63.		1		
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	Wellington and Auckland Contingencies	•••		900	
-				100	
	Тотац.— Vote No. 63	•••			1,000
				•	
	INSPECTION OF MACHINERY.				
	Total number of officers	89 7–98. 11			
	VOTE No. 64.		-		
1	SALARIES Chief Inspector of Machines (classical August				
	Chief Inspector of Machinery (also Inspector, Wellington) 8 Inspectors of Machinery and Engineer Surveyors of				
	Steamers: 4 at £325, 2 at £300, 2 at	£275	2,013 01	2,450	
	Clerk			170	
	Cadet	•••	•••	95	
2	Omen Carrage			3,090	
	OTHER CHARGES— Travelling-expenses, Rent of Offices, and Contingencies			1,710	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 64				4,800